Corning® SLiC® Fiber Aerial Closures 533, 547, and 733 | CRR-954-AEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
Features Benefits
One-piece construction Easy installation and access to the cable splice without removing the
closure or the terminal
Double-walled molded construction Durable protection from bending and cracking in the most extreme
environments
Spacious fiber management area Slack storage basket provides separate area for routing, protecting,
and “expressing” buffer tubes and ribbon fibers

3
72
36
432
6
144
72
864
2527-48-SF
Stackable tray, fiber
entry/exit at any corner
of the tray
Single fusion (45 or 60 mm) 48 3 144 6 288
Description Part Number
Closures
533 Fiber Aerial Closure, no tray (SLFC-533-N-SP-0X) 80-6116-2268-1
533 Fiber Aerial Closure for standard/taut sheath, one 2527 tray (SLFC-533-N-SP-TS-1A) 80-6116-2274-9
547 Fiber Terminal, 24 FL Drop, 2527 tray for armored cable (SLFT-547-N-SP-2A-X-0X-00-DSX-NX-X) 80-6116-2269-9
733 Fiber Aerial Closure, no tray (SLFC-733-SP-0X) 80-6113-1445-3
733 Fiber Aerial Closure, one 2527 tray (SLFC-733-SP-1A) 80-6113-1444-6
Accessories
Fiber optic splice organizer tray, 24 SF/144 MF (2527) 80-6111-7558-1
Fiber Optic Splice Tray 2520 Tube Entry 24 SF/144MF, 3 mm (2543-U) 80-6113-3197-8
Fiber splice organizer tray, 48 SF (2527-48-SF) 80-6113-2587-1

5-in rubber end seal 3 port, version E (SLiC-ES/5TC/E SLiC Closures) 80-6113-1654-0
7-in rubber end seal 3 port, version E (SLiC-ES/7TC/E SLiC Closures) 80-6113-1653-2
SLiC® Terminal Closure Ordering Information
547 comes with two 2527 trays. See above for capacity.
Splice Tray Capacity
�RoHS 2011/65/EU means that the product or part does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values (“MCVs”) in EU RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU. The MCVs are by weight in homogeneous materials. This information represents Corning’s knowledge and belief, which may be based in
whole or in part on information provided by third party suppliers to Corning.
Description Part Number
Scotchlok™ Shield Bond Connector Assembly 4460-D/FO (4460-D/FO) 80-6108-4444-3
1/2-in x 25 ft bond braid w/eyelets 6-in (25T-BBE6) 80-6100-9615-0
SLiC® Fiber Splicing Workstation Kit (SLFC/SLFT-SPLICING-WS) 80-6113-2139-1
Splicing Workstation Straps (Set of 2) (SLFC/SLFT-SPLICING-WS-STRAPS) 80-6113-2199-5
SLiC 530/533/733 2-Port 0.61-in Cable Entry Bracket Kit (SLFC/T-2-PORT-MSM) 80-6113-8403-5
SLiC Fiber 6-Port Flat Drop/Cable Entry Kit (SLFC/T-6-PORT-FLAT) 80-6113-1722-5
SLiC 530/533/733 12-Port Cable Entry Kit (SLFC/T-12-PORT-FLAT) 80-6114-8254-0
General Accessories
Cable cleaning kit (4414) 80-6105-8222-5
Reflective lettering system kit (5025-KIT) 80-6101-3320-1
Fibrlok® II Universal Optical Fiber Splice (250 X 900) (2529) 80-6107-5589-6